



Treasury
Solicitor's
Department

Bona Vacantia Division (BVD)
PO Box 70165
London
WC1A 9HG

T +44 (0)20 7210 4700
F +44 (0)20 7210 3104

DX: 123240 KINGSWAY

www.gov.uk

Our reference: BVFOI/430/14 re John Joseph Aherne

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request

You asked for the following information from the Treasury Solicitor's Department ("the Department"):

Can you confirm if the attached birth record relates to the above named deceased?

Would you also confirm if you hold any of the following:

- A birth certificate or an alternative date and place of birth for the deceased?
- Any information concerning the marital status of the deceased. If so, would you be in a position to provide details relating to the date and place of same?
- Any genealogical information relating to the deceased, his siblings, parents or grandparents?
- A medical card, driving licence or passport relating to the deceased. If so can you provide details of the date of birth and/or birthplace as recorded there?
- Any other civil certificates (birth, marriage, death or divorce records) relating to the above named deceased or other family members?

Your request will be dealt with by the Bona Vacantia Division ("the Division") under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Division does not hold the information that you have requested. The only information held by the Division is a copy of the death certificate which states the date and place of birth as entered on the BV Unclaimed Estates List. We cannot, therefore, confirm if the birth record relating to the person mentioned in your request relates to the deceased.